========   ========   =======   ========
NET (LOSS) INCOME APPLICABLE
 TO COMMON STOCKHOLDERS.....   $(24,093)  $(20,211)   $(20,211)
   ========   ========   ========

   27

   CAPITALIZATION

   The table below sets forth our cash, cash equivalents and capitalization as
of March 31, 2001, on an actual basis and on a pro forma basis giving effect to
the transactions identified below:

  .  the pending acquisitions of:

   -- WJMO-FM (formerly WPLZ-FM), WCDX-FM, WPZE-FM and WGCV-AM in
   Richmond;

   -- Blue Chip Broadcasting, Inc.; and

   -- WPEZ-FM in Atlanta (pro forma balance sheet only); and

  .  the offering of the outstanding notes to the initial purchasers.

   The information in this table should be read in conjunction with "Use of
Proceeds," "Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information,"
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations" and the Consolidated Financial Statements included elsewhere in, or
incorporated by reference into, this prospectus.

   As of March 31, 2001
   -----------------------
   Pro Forma
   Actual   (unaudited)
   ----------  -----------
   (in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents.....   24,245   2,050
   ==========  ==========
Long-term debt (including current portion):
Bank credit facility.....   550,000   490,200
12% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2004.....   84,451   --
8 7/8% Senior Subordinated Notes.....   --   300,000
Other long-term debt.....   90   154
   ----------  ----------
  Total debt.....   634,541   790,354
   ----------  ----------
Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock.....   --   --
Common stock.....   87   87
Stock subscriptions receivable.....   (9,005)   (9,005)
Accumulated comprehensive income adjustments.....   (6,570)   (6,570)
Additional paid-in capital.....  1,105,714   1,218,134
Accumulated deficit.....   (59,905)   (67,224)
   ----------  ----------
  Total stockholders' equity.....  1,030,321   1,135,422
   ----------  ----------
  Total capitalization..... $1,664,862  $1,925,776
   ==========  ==========

   28

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   The following unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements for the
year ended December 31, 2000 and the three months ended March 31, 2001 (the
"Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements") are based on the historical
Consolidated Financial Statements of Radio One incorporated by reference into
this prospectus.

   The pro forma amounts for the year ended December 31, 2000, and the three

[…]

preliminary allocations.

   30

   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations and Other Data

   Year Ended December 31, 2000
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma
   Pro Forma   for
   Completed   for   Pending   Completed   Pro Forma
   Transactions   Completed   Transactions  and Pending   Offering   as
   Historical(a) Adjustments(b) Transaction Adjustments(c) Transactions Adjustments   Adjusted
   ------------- -------------- ----------- -------------- ------------ -----------  ----------
   (in thousands)

Statement of Operations:
 Net broadcast revenue..   $   155,666   $ 70,527   $226,193   $31,469   $257,662   --   $  257,662
 Station operating
  expenses.....   77,280   30,585   107,865   21,728   129,593   --   129,593
 Corporate expenses.....   6,303   910   7,213   170   7,383   --   7,383
 Depreciation and
  amortization.....   63,207   58,808   122,015   15,315   137,330   --   137,330
   -----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   -----   ----------
 Operating income
  (loss).....   8,876   (19,776)   (10,900)   (5,744)   (16,644)   --   (16,644)
 Interest expense.....   32,407   28,316   60,723   4,170   64,893   1,221(d)   66,114
 Other income (expense),
  net.....   20,084   (20,053)   31   34   65   --   65
 Income tax expense
  (benefit).....   804   --   804   --   804   (804)(e)   --
   -----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   -----   ----------
 Net loss.....   $   (4,251)   $(68,145)   $(72,396)   $(9,880)   $(82,276)   $(417)   $  (82,693)
   ===========   ========   ========   =======   ========   =====   ==========
Net loss applicable to
 common stockholders....   $   (13,487)   $ (102,845)
   ===========   ==========
Earnings per Common
 Share:
 Basic and diluted.....   $   (.16)   $   (1.11)
Weighted Average Common
 Shares Outstanding
 Basic and diluted.....   84,540   92,448

[…]

(b)  The table below gives effect to the acquisitions completed during the
   period January 1, 2000 through December 31, 2000, as if they occurred on
   January 1, 2000. The operating results include activities of these
   entities during 2000 prior to the period acquired by Radio One. The 2000
   operating results after the acquisition by Radio One are included in the
   Radio One historical amounts:

   Historical
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   WPLY   Davis   Shirk   AMFM   Clear Channel   Pro Forma
   Historical(/1/) Historical(/2/) Historical(/3/) Historical(/4/) Historical(/4/) Adjustments(/5/)   Total
   --------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ----------------   --------
   (in thousands)

Statement of
 Operations:
Net broadcast
 revenue.....   $1,405   $1,534   $2,189   $32,246   $33,153   $   --   $ 70,527
Station operating
 expenses.....   726   961   1,539   15,342   12,138   (121)(/6/)   30,585
Corporate
expenses..   117   49   8   --   --   736(/7/)   910
Depreciation and
 amortization....   6   135   160   5,947   3,488   49,072(/8/)   58,808
   ------   ------   ------   -------   -------   --------   --------
 Operating income
  (loss).....   556   389   482   10,957   17,527   (49,687)   (19,776)
Interest
 expense.....   --   --   85   --   --   28,231(/9/)   28,316
Other income
 (expense), net..   9   --   22   --   --   (20,084)(/10/)  (20,053)
Income tax
 allocation.....   --   --   --   (4,382)   (7,011)   11,393(/11/)   --
   ------   ------   ------   -------   -------   --------   --------
 Net income
  (loss).....   $  565   $  389   $  419   $ 6,575   $10,516   $(86,609)   $(68,145)
   ======   ======   ======   =======   =======   ========   ========

- --------
 (/1/)The column represents the historical results of operations for the period
   ended February 28, 2000, that were obtained from unaudited financial
   statements.
 (/2/)The column represents the historical results of operations for the period
   ended June 7, 2000, the date the stations were purchased by Radio One. As
   these stations acquired did not prepare stand-alone financial statements,
   these financial statements were carved out from a larger entity and

[…]

Total..... $28,231
   =======

(/10/)To eliminate Radio One's historical interest income as excess cash would
   have been used to partially finance the acquisitions.
(/11/)To eliminate the historical tax expense as Radio One would have had a
   net loss as to which it would have provided a 100% valuation reserve to
   offset the deferred income tax benefit.
(c)  The table below gives effect to the acquisitions pending as of December
   31, 2000.

   Richmond III   Blue Chip   Adjusted   Pro Forma
   Historical(/1/) Historical(/2/) WFIA-AM(/3/) Lexington(/4/) Blue Chip Adjustments   Total
   --------------- --------------- ------------ -------------- --------- -----------   -------

Statement of Operations:
Net broadcast revenues..   $--   $32,214   $451   $   294   $31,469   $   --   $31,469
Station operating
 expenses.....   --   22,943   297   605   22,041   (313)(/5/)  21,728
Corporate expenses.....   --   2,060   --   --   2,060   (1,890)(/5/)   170
Depreciation and
 amortization.....   --   7,515   175   246   7,094   8,221(/6/)   15,315
Asset Impairment Loss...   --   2,560   --   2,560   --   --   --
   ----   -------   ----   -------   -------   -------   -------
 Operating income
  (loss).....   --   (2,864)   (21)   (3,117)   274   (6,018)   (5,744)
Interest expense.....   --   6,321   --   --   6,321   (2,151)(/7/)   4,170
Other income.....   --   39   1   4   34   --   34
   ----   -------   ----   -------   -------   -------   -------
 Net income (loss).....   $--   $(9,146)   $(20)   $(3,113)   $(6,013)   $(3,867)   $(9,880)
   ====   =======   ====   =======   =======   =======   =======

- --------
(/1/)All broadcast revenues and expenses of Richmond III for the period are
   recorded in the financial statements of Radio One because Radio One has a
   Local Marketing Agreement with Richmond III during the period.
(/2/)The column represents the historical results of operations for the year
   ended December 31, 2000 for Blue Chip Broadcasting. See the Consolidated
   Financial Statements incorporated by reference into this prospectus.
(/3/)The column represents the historical results of operations for the year

[…]

income taxes, extraordinary items and fixed charges. Fixed charges consist
   of interest expense, including the amortization of discounts on debt and
   the amortization of deferred financing costs and rent expense. Earnings
   were insufficient to cover fixed charges on a pro forma as adjusted basis
   for the year ended December 31, 2000, by approximately $82.7 million.

   34

   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations and Other Data

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2001
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
   Pending   Pro Forma   Pro
   Transactions  for Pending   Offering   Forma as
   Historical(a) Adjustments(b) Transactions Adjustments   Adjusted
   ------------- -------------- ------------ -----------   --------
   (in thousands)

Statement of Operations
  Network broadcast
   revenue.....   $ 47,925   $ 6,990   $ 54,915   $   --   $ 54,915
  Station operating
   expenses.....   25,972   5,418   31,390   --   31,390
  Corporate expenses....   2,078   50   2,128   --   2,128
  Depreciation and
   amortization.....   31,524   3,807   35,331   --   35,331
   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
  Operating income
   (loss).....   (11,649)   (2,285)   (13,934)   --   (13,934)
  Interest expense.....   15,701   1,023   16,724   257 (c)   16,981
  Gain on sale of
   assets.....   4,272   --   4,272   --   4,272
  Other income
   (expense),net.....   596   --   596   --   596
  Income tax benefit....   (7,309)   --   (7,309)   7,309 (d)   --
   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
   Net loss.....   $(15,173)   $(3,308)   $(18,481)   $(7,566)   $(26,047)
   ========   =======   ========   =======   ========
Net loss applicable to
 common stockholders....   $(20,211)   $(31,085)
   ========   ========
Earnings per common
 share:
  Basic and diluted.....   $  (0.23)   $  (0.33)
Weighted average common
 shares outstanding:
  Basic and diluted.....   86,801   94,831
Statement of Cash Flows:
Cash flows from:

[…]

Capital expenditures....   1,651   1,742

Ratio of EBITDA to interest expenses..... 1.3x
Ratio of EBITDA to cash interest expense(g)..... 1.6x
Ratio of earnings to fixed charges(h)..... --

Footnotes for the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations and
Other Data for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2001

(a) See the consolidated financial statements incorporated by reference into
   this prospectus.
(b) The table below gives effect to the acquisitions pending as of July 17,
   2001.

   35

   Richmond III   Blue Chip   WFIA-   Adjusted   Pro Forma
   Historical(/1/) Historical(/2/) AM(/3/) Lexington(/4/) Blue Chip Adjustments   Total
   --------------- --------------- ------- -------------- --------- -----------   -------

Statement of Operations:
Net broadcast revenues..   $--   $ 7,103   $77   $ 36   $ 6,990   $  --   $ 6,990
Station operating
 expenses.....   --   5,555   47   90   5,418   --   5,418
Corporate expenses.....   --   684   --   --   684   (634)(/5/)   50
Depreciation and
 amortization.....   --   1,955   38   32   1,885   1,922 (/6/)   3,807
   ----   -------   ---   ----   -------   ------   -------
  Operating loss.....   --   (1,091)   (8)   (86)   (997)   (1,288)   (2,285)
Interest expense.....   --   1,498   --   --   1,498   (475)(/7/)   1,023
Loss on sale of assets..   --   (433)   --   --   (433)   433 (/5/)   --
   ----   -------   ---   ----   -------   ------   -------
  Net loss.....   $--   $(3,022)   $(8)   $(86)   $(2,928)   $ (380)   $(3,308)
   ====   =======   ===   ====   =======   ======   =======

- --------
(/1/) All broadcast revenues and expenses of Richmond III for the period are
   recorded in the financial statements of Radio One because Radio One has a
   Local Marketing Agreement with Richmond III during the period.
(/2/) The column represents the historical results of operations for the three
   months ended March 31, 2001 for Blue Chip Broadcasting. See the Unaudited
   Consolidated Financial Statements included elsewhere in this prospectus.

[…]

to cash interest expense excludes only the amortization of deferred
   financing costs.
(h) For purposes of this calculation, earnings consist of income (loss) before
   income taxes, extraordinary items and fixed charges. Fixed charges consist
   of interest expense, including the amortization of discounts on debt and
   the amortization of deferred financing costs and rent expense. Earnings
   were insufficient to cover fixed charges on a pro forma as adjusted basis
   for the three months ended March 31, 2001, by approximately $26.0 million.

   37

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   As of March 31, 2001
   -------------------------------------------------------
   Radio One   Pending   Notes   Pro Forma
   Historical(a) Transactions(b) Offering   as Adjusted
   ------------- --------------- ---------   -----------
   (in thousands)

   ASSETS
Current Assets:
  Cash and cash
   equivalents.....   $   24,245   $(18,917)   $  (3,278)(c) $   2,050
  Trade accounts
   receivable, net.....   36,565   5,873   --   42,438
  Prepaid expenses and
   other.....   5,127   613   --   5,740
  Income tax
   receivable.....   1,750   --   --   1,750
  Deferred income
   taxes.....   2,476   --   --   2,476
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current
   assets.....   70,163   (12,431)   (3,278)   54,454
Property and equipment,
 net.....   32,543   7,802   --   40,345
Intangible assets, net..   1,610,175   265,530   7,612 (d)  1,883,317
Other assets.....   16,799   (5,133)   --   11,666
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total assets.....   $1,729,680   $255,768   $   4,334   $1,989,782
   ==========   ========   =========   ==========
   LIABILITIES AND
  STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
  Accounts payable and
   accrued expenses.....   $   33,370   $  3,084   $  (3,896)(e) $   32,558
  Other current
   liabilities.....   4,083   --   --   4,083
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   37,453   3,084   (3,896)   36,641
  Bank Credit Facility..   550,000   140,200   (200,000)(e)   490,200
  12% Senior
   Subordinated Notes
   due 2004.....   84,451   --   (84,451)(e)   --
  8 7/8% Senior
   Subordinated Notes...   --   --   300,000 (e)   300,000
  Other debt.....   90   64   --   154
  SWAP agreements
   liability.....   9,733   --   --   9,733
  Deferred tax
   liability.....   17,632   --   --   17,632
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities...   699,359   143,348   11,653   854,360
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
Stockholders' Equity
 (Deficit):
  Preferred stock.....   --   --   --   --
  Class A common stock..   23   --   --   23
  Class B common stock..   3   --   --   3
  Class C common stock..   3   --   --   3
  Class D common stock..   58   --   --   58
  Accumulated
   comprehensive income
   adjustments.....   (6,570)   --   --   (6,570)
  Stock subscriptions
   receivable.....   (9,005)   --   --   (9,005)
  Additional paid in
   capital.....   1,105,714   112,420   --   1,218,134
  Accumulated deficit...   (59,905)   --   (7,319)(f)   (67,224)
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total stockholders'
   equity.....   1,030,321   112,420   (7,319)   1,135,422
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities
   and stockholders'
   equity.....   $1,729,680   $255,768   $   4,334   $1,989,782
   ==========   ========   =========   ==========

- --------
(a) See the Consolidated Financial Statements incorporated by reference into
   this prospectus.

   38

(b)   The table below gives effect to the pending transactions as of July 17,
   2001 as if they had occurred on March 31, 2001.

   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Blue Chip   WFIA-AM   Lexington   Adjusted  Richmond III   Atlanta   Acquisition